

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.781 OF 2023

Vinaykumar Dinanath Tripathi & Ors.	... Appellants
V/s.	
Kalpesh Tejraj Sanghavi & Ors.	... Respondents

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.782 OF 2023

Vinaykumar Dinanath Tripath & Ors.	... Appellants
V/s.	
Manoj Tejraj Sanghavi & Ors.	... Respondents

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.783 OF 2023

Vinaykumar Dinanath Tripathi & Ors.	... Appellants
V/s.	
Surendra Singh Chouhan & Ors.	... Respondents

Ms. Pooja Yadav for the Appellants.
Mr. Amrut Joshi, Shahrukh Shaikh, Vaidehi Olatikar i/by Mr.
Rohit Shetty for the Respondent No.1.
Mr. Dishang Shah i/by P.M. Shah in AO/782/2023 for Respondent
No.2.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 2ND FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Appellant seeks time to file a
compilation of documents for bringing on record proceedings filed

before the Trial Court. The request is granted.

2. Let the compilation of documents be filed in all Appeals on or before 9th February 2026.

3. Respondent No. 1 is also permitted to file its compilation of documents in all Appeals on or before 9th February 2026.

4. List the matter on 23rd February 2026 for hearing.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)