

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.781 OF 2023

Vinaykumar Dinanath Tripathi & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Kalpesh Tejraj Sanghavi & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.782 OF 2023**

Vinaykumar Dinanath Tripathi & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Manoj Tejraj Sanghavi & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.783 OF 2023**

Vinaykumar Dinanath Tripathi & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Surendra Singh Chouhan & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. G. S. Godbole, Senior Advocate i/by Ms. Pooja P. Yadav for the Appellants.
Mr. Amrut Joshi, Mr. Shahrukh Shaikh, Ms. Vaidehi Olatikar i/by Mr. Rohit Shetty for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Dishangh Shah i/by Mr. P.M. Shah for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 23RD FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. Respondent No.2 is permitted to file a reply in the Registry within a period of one week from today.

2. Mr. G. S. Godbole, learned Senior Advocate, submits that the parties are willing to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement and accordingly seeks two weeks' time for the same.

3. At his request, list the matter on 11th March 2026 for directions.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)