

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 783 OF 2023

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.04.02
15:47:28 +0530

Vinaykumar Dinanath Tripathi And Ors. .. Appellants

V/s.

Surendra Singh Chouhan And Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Pooja P. Yadav for Appellants.

Mr. Amrut Joshi, Shahrukh shaikh i/b Mr. Rohit Shetty for Respondent no. 1.

Mr. Piyush M. Shah (through VC) a/w Mr. Dishang Shah, Ms. Kinjal Gogri for Respondent no. 2.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Respondent no. 2, an ex-partner of Appellant no. 2, is stated to have undergone some medical procedure. His assistance is stated to have been required by the Appellants in the settlement discussions with Respondent no. 1.

2. Considering this, stand over to 15th April 2026 under the caption “For Settlement/Consent Terms”.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil